
10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

6 Stage Teams

VIRTUAL

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 2:38:13 Cambuslang Harriers 2 Jamie Traynor (15:59) 3 Stuart Gibson (16:00) 5 Andrew Carey (16:06) 15 Justin Carter (36:19) 20 Mark King (36:47) 23 Chris Upson (37:02) 

2 2:38:38 Kilmarnock H&AC 1 Richard Mair (15:19) 14 Kara Tait (17:38) 18 Robert Lindsay (17:53) 4 Martin Brown (33:40) 9 Craig Ferguson (35:32) 35 Connell Drummond (38:36) 

3 2:41:29 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10 Steven Campbell (17:14) 13 Stephen Hanley (17:37) 19 Duncan Anderson (17:55) 10 Paul Monaghan (35:44) 12 Oliver Reilly (36:02) 21 Kev Craig (36:57) 

4 2:42:04 Bellahouston RR 12 Bruce Carse (17:34) 17 Alan Digweed (17:52) 25 Stuart McMillan (18:14) 5 Grant Murphy (34:09) 8 Stuart Laurence (35:17) 41 Catriona MacDonald (38:58) 

5 2:46:17 Perth RR 9 Kevin Riddell (17:07) 15 Eddie Torrie (17:44) 25 Ronnie Glen (18:14) 12 Duncan Ryan (36:02) 26 David Knight (37:43) 51 Richard Ward (39:27) 

6 2:51:53 Motherwell AC 8 Mark Gallacher (17:03) 27 Ewen Cameron (18:16) 62 Keith Crane (19:55) 14 Paul Burns (36:18) 22 David Gardiner (37:00) 96 David Hoolaghan (43:21) 

7 2:52:36 Central AC 23 William Millar (18:10) 63 Iain Dunsmore (19:57) 63 Charles Graham-Marr (19:57) 2 Michael Wright (33:12) 49 Ewan Jack (39:17) 79 Donald Shaw (42:03) 

8 2:53:04 PH Racing Club 33 Iain Taylor (18:38) 38 Gayle Lindsay (18:43) 43 Alan Cockburn (19:08) 24 Wright Beveridge (37:36) 52 Mark Mclean (39:29) 53 Scott Love (39:30) 

9 2:54:48 Garioch RR 23 Ian Adamson (18:10) 28 E WARNER (18:25) 124 Bryan Mills (22:14) 25 Andrew Knowles (37:41) 43 James Turnbull (39:04) 46 Rory Brand (39:14) 

10 2:56:30 Kinross RR 35 Allan Kemp (18:40) 83 Rashmi Shah (20:40) 149 Alison Gregory (22:57) 11 David Scott (35:56) 32 Matt Newton (38:22) 63 Martin Hill (39:55) 

11 2:57:39 Calderglen Harriers 40 Ian Hughes (19:00) 66 Andrew Buchanan (20:01) 72 Stephen Phimister (20:11) 35 Alan Derrick (38:36) 60 Christopher McCarron (39:47) 64 Callum Wright (40:04) 

12 2:57:42 Gala Harriers 53 Ian Maxwell (19:36) 109 Anthony Lunn (21:43) 115 David Nightingale (21:55) 17 Gary Trewartha (36:32) 37 Kirstin Maxwell (38:39) 49 Colin Brown (39:17) 

13 2:59:21 Dundee Road Runners 57 Geoff Campbell (19:47) 84 Benjamin Gibson (20:41) 91 Michael Royden (20:58) 18 George McKinley (36:36) 47 Tom Fardon (39:15) 80 John Mcintosh (42:04) 

14 2:59:22 Airdrie Harriers 31 Steven Phillips (18:33) 127 Marc Cummings (22:18) 142 Morven Glennie (22:39) 31 John Brogan (38:16) 34 Mark Connelly (38:30) 44 Brian Thomson (39:06) 

15 3:05:09 Giffnock North AC 16 Kieren Mooney (17:46) 77 Scott Wilson (20:20) 86 Frances Lowrie (20:42) 61 Yvonne McNairn (39:48) 90 Allie Chong (42:55) 99 Andrew Munro (43:38) 

16 3:05:50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 32 Callum McCormack (18:36) 100 Eilidh Reynolds (21:24) 102 Declan Gall (21:28) 42 Kristofer Hernandez (39:00) 72 Ciaron Collins (41:12) 106 Shania King (44:10) 

17 3:08:05 Shetland AAC 95 Faye Cox (21:09) 143 Jan Howard (22:40) 172 Moraig Lyall (24:04) 40 Michelle Sandison (38:47) 67 Garry Munro (40:40) 68 Matthew Cox (40:45) 

18 3:16:32 Harmeny AC 73 Craig Stewart (20:17) 110 Keith Martin (21:45) 132 Elaine Walker (22:23) 93 Joe Melton (42:59) 105 Fiona Zeiner (44:09) 119 Iain Gordon (44:59) 

19 3:17:35 East Kilbride AC 89 Arthur Mulholland (20:54) 118 Michael Carlin (22:02) 121 Gerard O'Neil (22:12) 96 John Edwards (43:21) 111 Vincent Glennon (44:23) 115 Keith Charters (44:43) 

20 3:18:05 Pitreavie AAC 30 Graeme Downie (18:27) 65 Ben Fraser (19:58) 108 Tom Sludden (21:38) 29 David Henderson (38:01) 169 Campbell Blair (49:25) 176 Scott Walker (50:36) 

21 3:19:00 Law & District AAC 7 James Gillon (16:57) 106 Jim Gillon (21:35) 134 Richard Beattie (22:28) 7 Darran Muir (34:43) 129 Mark Milligan (46:13) 210 Martin Kay (57:04) 

22 3:24:08 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 107 Malcolm Finlayson (21:36) 123 Roisin Fulton (22:13) 184 Monica Anderson (24:30) 65 Grant Matheson (40:11) 117 Calum Ross (44:57) 177 Karen McAllister (50:41) 

23 3:25:35 Forres Harriers 45 Colin Hall (19:20) 178 Ros Wright (24:20) 194 Paul Hughes (25:01) 110 Jessica Haworth (44:22) 124 Carrie-Ann Ward (45:33) 139 Jackie Nicol (46:59) 

24 3:32:56 Ferranti AAC 66 Paul Caban (20:01) 176 Pascaline Mollard (24:15) 196 Robert Miller (25:11) 136 Grant Sellar (46:51) 148 Calum MacDonald (47:33) 164 Julia Drewer (49:05) 

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 2:38:13 Cambuslang Harriers 2 Jamie Traynor (15:59) 3 Stuart Gibson (16:00) 5 Andrew Carey (16:06) 15 Justin Carter (36:19) 20 Mark King (36:47) 23 Chris Upson (37:02) 

2 2:39:09 Kilmarnock H&AC 1 Richard Mair (15:19) 18 Robert Lindsay (17:53) 21 Scott Masterton (18:09) 4 Martin Brown (33:40) 9 Craig Ferguson (35:32) 35 Connell Drummond (38:36) 

3 2:41:29 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10 Steven Campbell (17:14) 13 Stephen Hanley (17:37) 19 Duncan Anderson (17:55) 10 Paul Monaghan (35:44) 12 Oliver Reilly (36:02) 21 Kev Craig (36:57) 

4 2:42:21 Bellahouston RR 12 Bruce Carse (17:34) 17 Alan Digweed (17:52) 25 Stuart McMillan (18:14) 5 Grant Murphy (34:09) 8 Stuart Laurence (35:17) 47 Colin Hughes (39:15) 

5 2:46:17 Perth RR 9 Kevin Riddell (17:07) 15 Eddie Torrie (17:44) 25 Ronnie Glen (18:14) 12 Duncan Ryan (36:02) 26 David Knight (37:43) 51 Richard Ward (39:27) 

6 2:51:53 Motherwell AC 8 Mark Gallacher (17:03) 27 Ewen Cameron (18:16) 62 Keith Crane (19:55) 14 Paul Burns (36:18) 22 David Gardiner (37:00) 96 David Hoolaghan (43:21) 

7 2:52:36 Central AC 23 William Millar (18:10) 63 Iain Dunsmore (19:57) 63 Charles Graham-Marr (19:57) 2 Michael Wright (33:12) 49 Ewan Jack (39:17) 79 Donald Shaw (42:03) 

8 2:53:43 PH Racing Club 33 Iain Taylor (18:38) 43 Alan Cockburn (19:08) 46 Michael Lindsay (19:22) 24 Wright Beveridge (37:36) 52 Mark Mclean (39:29) 53 Scott Love (39:30) 

9 2:54:48 Garioch RR 23 Ian Adamson (18:10) 28 E WARNER (18:25) 124 Bryan Mills (22:14) 25 Andrew Knowles (37:41) 43 James Turnbull (39:04) 46 Rory Brand (39:14) 

10 2:57:39 Calderglen Harriers 40 Ian Hughes (19:00) 66 Andrew Buchanan (20:01) 72 Stephen Phimister (20:11) 35 Alan Derrick (38:36) 60 Christopher McCarron (39:47) 64 Callum Wright (40:04) 

11 2:59:21 Dundee Road Runners 57 Geoff Campbell (19:47) 84 Benjamin Gibson (20:41) 91 Michael Royden (20:58) 18 George McKinley (36:36) 47 Tom Fardon (39:15) 80 John Mcintosh (42:04) 

12 3:00:29 Airdrie Harriers 31 Steven Phillips (18:33) 127 Marc Cummings (22:18) 162 Stephen Purvis (23:46) 31 John Brogan (38:16) 34 Mark Connelly (38:30) 44 Brian Thomson (39:06) 

13 3:03:03 Gala Harriers 53 Ian Maxwell (19:36) 109 Anthony Lunn (21:43) 115 David Nightingale (21:55) 17 Gary Trewartha (36:32) 49 Colin Brown (39:17) 103 Iain Buckley (44:00) 

14 3:08:10 Kinross RR 35 Allan Kemp (18:40) 83 Rashmi Shah (20:40) 233 Norman Smith (34:37) 11 David Scott (35:56) 32 Matt Newton (38:22) 63 Martin Hill (39:55) 

15 3:09:22 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 32 Callum McCormack (18:36) 102 Declan Gall (21:28) 144 Norry Passway (22:46) 42 Kristofer Hernandez (39:00) 72 Ciaron Collins (41:12) 131 Antony Nicoll (46:20) 

16 3:17:35 East Kilbride AC 89 Arthur Mulholland (20:54) 118 Michael Carlin (22:02) 121 Gerard O'Neil (22:12) 96 John Edwards (43:21) 111 Vincent Glennon (44:23) 115 Keith Charters (44:43) 

17 3:18:05 Pitreavie AAC 30 Graeme Downie (18:27) 65 Ben Fraser (19:58) 108 Tom Sludden (21:38) 29 David Henderson (38:01) 169 Campbell Blair (49:25) 176 Scott Walker (50:36) 

18 3:19:00 Law & District AAC 7 James Gillon (16:57) 106 Jim Gillon (21:35) 134 Richard Beattie (22:28) 7 Darran Muir (34:43) 129 Mark Milligan (46:13) 210 Martin Kay (57:04) 

19 3:26:05 Harmeny AC 73 Craig Stewart (20:17) 110 Keith Martin (21:45) 157 Mark Jones (23:18) 93 Joe Melton (42:59) 119 Iain Gordon (44:59) 188 David Morrans (52:47) 

Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender - 3x5km + 3x10km

Male Teams - Any Age, Male - 3x5km + 3x10km



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

6 Stage Teams

VIRTUAL

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 3:11:06 Bellahouston RR 73 Ann Robin (20:17) 150 Lynne Hamilton (23:01) 158 Joni Lindsay (23:28) 41 Catriona MacDonald (38:58) 71 Emer Campbell (41:08) 108 Katie Mathieson (44:14) 

2 3:16:18 Giffnock North AC 86 Frances Lowrie (20:42) 117 Debi Scott (22:00) 165 Angela Carson (23:50) 61 Yvonne McNairn (39:48) 90 Allie Chong (42:55) 140 Jacqueline Campbell (47:03) 

3 3:16:42 Shetland AAC 95 Faye Cox (21:09) 143 Jan Howard (22:40) 172 Moraig Lyall (24:04) 40 Michelle Sandison (38:47) 74 Charlotte Black (41:25) 158 Susan Linklater (48:37) 

4 3:21:32 Perth RR 105 Lorraine MacPherson (21:31) 112 Gillian McGUIRE (21:48) 139 Claire Douglas (22:33) 107 Julie Ramsay (44:11) 123 Tessa Ward (45:32) 127 Rhona Younger (45:57) 

5 3:22:02 Gala Harriers 130 Gillian Duncan (22:21) 135 Pamela Baillie (22:29) 141 Lindsay Dun (22:34) 37 Kirstin Maxwell (38:39) 148 Lisa Dalgliesh (47:33) 154 Angela Jewitt (48:26) 

6 3:22:13 Calderglen Harriers 124 Claire McSorley (22:14) 146 Frances Ferguson (22:48) 179 Julie Thomson (24:22) 78 Julie Beveridge (41:52) 100 Karen Allen (43:43) 145 Alison Lessells (47:14) 

7 3:25:35 Kilmarnock H&AC 14 Kara Tait (17:38) 99 Laura Jedrusiak (21:23) 235 Natalie Sharp (38:22) 66 Lorna Baird (40:34) 92 Alyson Conquer (42:58) 113 Jennifer Beattie (44:40) 

8 3:28:06 Dundee Road Runners 97 Elaine Omand (21:20) 156 Jacqueline Heilbronn (23:14) 171 Jane Dunlop (24:02) 98 Rachel Callaghan (43:26) 142 Morag Taggart (47:08) 162 Alison Gelly (48:56) 

9 3:33:11 Forres Harriers 178 Ros Wright (24:20) 195 Clare Nicholas (25:07) 213 Anne Docherty (26:50) 110 Jessica Haworth (44:22) 124 Carrie-Ann Ward (45:33) 139 Jackie Nicol (46:59) 

10 3:34:13 Motherwell AC 137 Clare Barr (22:30) 173 Tracey Lamont (24:06) 183 Fiona Greaney (24:28) 137 Miranda Richmond (46:58) 150 Emma Hunter (47:56) 153 Gillian McCaffer (48:15) 

11 3:39:12 Kinross RR 149 Alison Gregory (22:57) 197 Valerie Findlay (25:15) 204 Wendy Grieve (25:44) 83 Jillian Gordon (42:17) 179 Gillian Kemp (51:07) 181 Steph McGregor (51:52) 

12 3:55:54 Harmeny AC 132 Elaine Walker (22:23) 185 Susan Ross (24:31) 188 Samantha Denis (24:35) 105 Fiona Zeiner (44:09) 197 Moira Smith (53:48) 220 Pamela Lorimer (1:06:28) 

Female Teams - Any Age, Female - 3x5km + 3x10km



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

4 Stage Teams

VIRTUAL

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 1:49:54 Perth RR 15 Eddie Torrie (17:44) 28 David Innes (18:25) 12 Duncan Ryan (36:02) 26 David Knight (37:43) 

2 1:52:08 Cambuslang Harriers 42 Stan MacKenzie (19:06) 44 David Marshall (19:13) 20 Mark King (36:47) 23 Chris Upson (37:02) 

3 1:54:51 PH Racing Club 33 Iain Taylor (18:38) 43 Alan Cockburn (19:08) 24 Wright Beveridge (37:36) 52 Mark Mclean (39:29) 

4 1:59:59 Lothian RC 51 (Maxwell) Stewart Laing (19:35) 55 Scott Nelson (19:39) 59 Brian Lees (39:45) 70 Mick Kennish-Ward (41:00) 

5 2:00:37 Bellahouston RR 48 Gerard Scullion (19:28) 51 John Mackenzie (19:35) 47 Colin Hughes (39:15) 85 Allon Galbraith (42:19) 

6 2:00:39 Calderglen Harriers 40 Ian Hughes (19:00) 72 Stephen Phimister (20:11) 35 Alan Derrick (38:36) 88 Martin Howell (42:52) 

7 2:08:02 Dundee Road Runners 91 Michael Royden (20:58) 114 Grant Robertson (21:52) 80 John Mcintosh (42:04) 94 Michael Mitchell (43:08) 

8 2:09:06 Central AC 63 Iain Dunsmore (19:57) 63 Charles Graham-Marr (19:57) 79 Donald Shaw (42:03) 143 Liam McCabe (47:09) 

9 2:11:54 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 113 Robin McAuslan (21:50) 131 Scot Hill (22:22) 75 John Stevenson (41:30) 128 John McKee (46:12) 

10 2:15:03 Garioch RR 124 Bryan Mills (22:14) 159 Martin Kirk (23:41) 72 Bruce Taylor (41:12) 150 Philip Owens (47:56) 

11 2:29:17 Kinross RR 83 Rashmi Shah (20:40) 233 Norman Smith (34:37) 134 Kevin Reith (46:47) 144 John Boyle (47:13) 

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 2:19:19 Perth RR 112 Gillian McGUIRE (21:48) 155 Fiona Angus (23:12) 123 Tessa Ward (45:32) 160 Diane White (48:47) 

2 2:28:48 Dundee Road Runners 156 Jacqueline Heilbronn (23:14) 230 Margaret Louise MACKIE (29:30) 142 Morag Taggart (47:08) 162 Alison Gelly (48:56) 

3 2:36:19 Kinross RR 197 Valerie Findlay (25:15) 204 Wendy Grieve (25:44) 183 Ann Malcolm (52:07) 192 Gillian Lopez (53:13) 

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 56:13 Kilmarnock H&AC 1 Sam Rice (10:04) 12 Matthew Monachello (11:40) 2 Jordan Phillips (16:52) 3 Jonathon Downey (17:37) 

2 1:00:17 Law & District AAC 7 Ryan Kellock (11:08) 11 Logan Whitton (11:18) 4 Oscar Logan (18:01) 7 Daniel Munday (19:50) 

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 46:46 Kilmarnock H&AC 1 Sam Rice (10:04) 12 Matthew Monachello (11:40) 21 Cameron McGarey (12:06) 36 Jamie Work (12:56) 

2 48:42 Edinburgh AC 14 Jessica Taylor (11:51) 17 Freya Pryce (11:56) 19 Dashka MacDonald (12:01) 33 Megan McKay (12:54) 

3 50:23 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 25 Kieran Matthews (12:21) 26 Grace Cook (12:25) 27 Beth Collins (12:37) 37 Iris Nicoll (13:00) 

4 52:29 Gala Harriers 10 Zico Field (11:16) 23 Matty Fleming (12:13) 55 Jessica Hendry (13:59) 66 Poppy Lunn (15:01) 

5 52:33 Inverclyde AC 14 Oliver Wagstaff (11:51) 30 Liam Kane (12:43) 54 Robert Hunter (13:58) 56 Ben Gerrard (14:01) 

6 52:45 Law & District AAC 7 Ryan Kellock (11:08) 39 Daniel Simpson (13:07) 51 Alayna McCann (13:50) 63 Callum Lowdon (14:40) 

7 54:01 VP-Glasgow AC 42 Isla Donnelly (13:22) 44 Ruth Walsh (13:23) 46 Jessica Donnelly (13:32) 48 Hannah McDermott (13:44) 

8 54:07 North Ayrshire AAC 22 Nell McGregor (12:09) 31 Madeline McGregor (12:47) 61 Abby Docherty (14:34) 62 Naideen Dailly (14:37) 

9 1:02:02 Law & District AAC B 65 Callum Woods (14:51) 67 Rachel Stevenson (15:03) 72 Lindsay Wishart (15:48) 74 Alex Orr (16:20) 

10 1:03:57 Kilmarnock H&AC B 45 Jennie Munro (13:27) 56 Isla Tonner (14:01) 73 Abigail Kennedy (16:10) 80 Molly Hunter (20:19) 

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 46:46 Kilmarnock H&AC 1 Sam Rice (10:04) 12 Matthew Monachello (11:40) 21 Cameron McGarey (12:06) 36 Jamie Work (12:56) 

2 52:33 Inverclyde AC 14 Oliver Wagstaff (11:51) 30 Liam Kane (12:43) 54 Robert Hunter (13:58) 56 Ben Gerrard (14:01) 

3 53:46 Law & District AAC 7 Ryan Kellock (11:08) 39 Daniel Simpson (13:07) 63 Callum Lowdon (14:40) 65 Callum Woods (14:51) 

Place Time Club Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 48:42 Edinburgh AC 14 Jessica Taylor (11:51) 17 Freya Pryce (11:56) 19 Dashka MacDonald (12:01) 33 Megan McKay (12:54) 

2 51:22 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 26 Grace Cook (12:25) 27 Beth Collins (12:37) 37 Iris Nicoll (13:00) 41 Isabella Passway (13:20) 

3 54:01 VP-Glasgow AC 42 Isla Donnelly (13:22) 44 Ruth Walsh (13:23) 46 Jessica Donnelly (13:32) 48 Hannah McDermott (13:44) 

4 54:07 North Ayrshire AAC 22 Nell McGregor (12:09) 31 Madeline McGregor (12:47) 61 Abby Docherty (14:34) 62 Naideen Dailly (14:37) 

5 1:02:33 Law & District AAC 51 Alayna McCann (13:50) 67 Rachel Stevenson (15:03) 72 Lindsay Wishart (15:48) 76 Kirsty Currie (17:52) 

6 1:03:57 Kilmarnock H&AC 45 Jennie Munro (13:27) 56 Isla Tonner (14:01) 73 Abigail Kennedy (16:10) 80 Molly Hunter (20:19) 

Masters Men Teams - Male 50+ - 2x5km + 2x10km

Masters Women Teams - Female 50+ - 2x5km + 2x10km

Open Teams - U13/U15/U17, Gender - 2x3km + 2x5km

Open Teams - U13, Gender - 4x3km

Boys Teams - U13, Male - 4x3km

Girls Teams - U13, Female - 4x3km



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 32:52 Graham Bee M35 Inverness Harriers AAC 1

2 33:12 Michael Wright SM Central AC 1

3 33:14 Donnie Macdonald M40 Inverness Harriers AAC 1

4 33:40 Martin Brown SM Kilmarnock H&AC 2

5 34:09 Grant Murphy SM Bellahouston RR 3

6 34:14 John Newsom M35 Inverness Harriers AAC 2

7 34:43 Darran Muir M40 Law & District AAC 2

8 35:17 Stuart Laurence SM Bellahouston RR 4

9 35:32 Craig Ferguson SM Kilmarnock H&AC 5

10 35:44 Paul Monaghan M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 1

11 35:56 David Scott M40 Kinross RR 3

12 36:02 Duncan Ryan M50 Perth RR 1

12 36:02 Oliver Reilly SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

14 36:18 Paul Burns M35 Motherwell AC 3

15 36:19 Justin Carter M45 Cambuslang Harriers 2

15 36:19 Iain McDonald M35 Cambuslang Harriers 4 NS St/Fi +1k

17 36:32 Gary Trewartha M40 Gala Harriers 4

18 36:36 George McKinley M45 Dundee Road Runners 3

19 36:46 Peter Simpson SM Edinburgh AC 7

20 36:47 Mark King M50 Cambuslang Harriers 2

21 36:57 Kev Craig M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 5

22 37:00 David Gardiner M50 Motherwell AC 3

23 37:02 Chris Upson M55 Cambuslang Harriers 1

24 37:36 Wright Beveridge M50 PH Racing Club 4

25 37:41 Andrew Knowles SM Garioch RR 8

26 37:43 David Knight M50 Perth RR 5

27 37:50 Graham McLellan M45 Dumfries RC 4

28 38:00 Alan Moss M35 Bellahouston RR 5 NS Short

29 38:01 David Henderson M35 Pitreavie AAC 6

30 38:08 Jordan Orr SM Giffnock North AC 9 NS Short

31 38:16 John Brogan M45 Airdrie Harriers 5

32 38:22 Matt Newton M45 Kinross RR 6

33 38:23 Ritchie Thomson M35 Penicuik Harriers 7 NS No Data

34 38:30 Mark Connelly M45 Airdrie Harriers 7

35 38:36 Connell Drummond M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 8

35 38:36 Alan Derrick M55 Calderglen Harriers 2

37 38:39 Kirstin Maxwell SW Gala Harriers 1

38 38:44 Andrew Carrick SM Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 10

39 38:45 Grant Cairns M35 Springburn Harriers 8

40 38:47 Michelle Sandison W40 Shetland AAC 1

41 38:58 Catriona MacDonald SW Bellahouston RR 2

42 39:00 Kristofer Hernandez U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

43 39:04 James Turnbull SM Garioch RR 11

44 39:06 Brian Thomson SM Airdrie Harriers 12

45 39:09 Iain Macleod M50 Corstorphine AAC 6

46 39:14 Rory Brand SM Garioch RR 13

47 39:15 Colin Hughes M55 Bellahouston RR 3

47 39:15 Tom Fardon M40 Dundee Road Runners 6

49 39:17 Colin Brown M40 Gala Harriers 7

49 39:17 Ewan Jack M45 Central AC 9



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

51 39:27 Richard Ward M50 Perth RR 7

52 39:29 Mark Mclean M50 PH Racing Club 8

53 39:30 Scott Love M40 PH Racing Club 8

53 39:30 James Shepherd M40 Bellahouston RR 8

55 39:36 Chris Allan SM Bellahouston RR 14

56 39:37 Jamie Reid M45 Cambuslang Harriers 10

56 39:37 James Battye SM Bellahouston RR 15

58 39:40 Gary Larman M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 9

59 39:45 Brian Lees M55 Lothian RC 4

60 39:47 Christopher McCarron U20M Calderglen Harriers 2 Adjusted

61 39:48 Yvonne McNairn W35 Giffnock North AC 1

62 39:52 Bruce Smith M55 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 5

63 39:55 Martin Hill M35 Kinross RR 10

64 40:04 Callum Wright SM Calderglen Harriers 16

65 40:11 Grant Matheson M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

66 40:34 Lorna Baird SW Kilmarnock H&AC 3

67 40:40 Garry Munro M35 Shetland AAC 11

68 40:45 Matthew Cox M50 Shetland AAC 9

69 40:50 Andy Fenwick M40 Newburgh Dunes RC 10

70 41:00 Mick Kennish-Ward M55 Lothian RC 7 Adjusted

71 41:08 Emer Campbell W40 Bellahouston RR 2

72 41:12 Bruce Taylor M50 Garioch RR 10

72 41:12 Ciaron Collins M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11

74 41:25 Charlotte Black W45 Shetland AAC 1

75 41:30 John Stevenson M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 11

76 41:37 Jamie Robinson M35 Bellahouston RR 12

77 41:39 Graham McInnes M35 PH Racing Club 13

78 41:52 Julie Beveridge W35 Calderglen Harriers 2

79 42:03 Donald Shaw M50 Central AC 12

80 42:04 John Mcintosh M55 Dundee Road Runners 8

80 42:04 Jens Subke M45 Central AC 12

82 42:16 Simon Wells M35 Bellahouston RR 14

83 42:17 Jillian Gordon W45 Kinross RR 2

83 42:17 Paul Markac M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 15

85 42:19 Allon Galbraith M60 Bellahouston RR 1

86 42:36 Steve Ingledew M55 Edinburgh AC 9 NS Private

87 42:48 Michael Corson M55 Kilmarnock H&AC 10

88 42:52 Martin Howell M50 Calderglen Harriers 13

89 42:54 Tom Ferris M50 Bellahouston RR 14

90 42:55 Allie Chong W45 Giffnock North AC 3

91 42:57 Jocelyn Moar SW Edinburgh AC 4

92 42:58 Alyson Conquer SW Kilmarnock H&AC 5

93 42:59 Joe Melton M45 Harmeny AC 13

94 43:08 Michael Mitchell M50 Dundee Road Runners 15

95 43:11 Martin Murphy M45 Bellahouston RR 14

96 43:21 David Hoolaghan M40 Motherwell AC 11

96 43:21 John Edwards M40 East Kilbride AC 11

98 43:26 Rachel Callaghan SW Dundee Road Runners 6

99 43:38 Andrew Munro M45 Giffnock North AC 15

100 43:43 Karen Allen W35 Calderglen Harriers 3



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

101 43:57 Sandy Gardner M50 VP-Glasgow AC 16

102 43:58 David Wardrope M45 Calderglen Harriers 16 NS Short

103 44:00 Iain Buckley SM Gala Harriers 17

104 44:04 Andy Traill M45 Newburgh Dunes RC 17

105 44:09 Fiona Zeiner W45 Harmeny AC 4

106 44:10 Shania King U20W Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

107 44:11 Julie Ramsay W40 Perth RR 3

108 44:14 Katie Mathieson W45 Bellahouston RR 5

108 44:14 Ghulam Mujtaba Nasir M35 Garioch RR 16

110 44:22 Jessica Haworth SW Forres Harriers 7

111 44:23 Vincent Glennon M45 East Kilbride AC 18

112 44:33 Jim Mearns M55 Calderglen Harriers 11

113 44:40 Claire Wharton W45 Bellahouston RR 6

113 44:40 Jennifer Beattie W35 Kilmarnock H&AC 4

115 44:43 Keith Charters M55 East Kilbride AC 12

116 44:52 Paul Wilson M35 Springburn Harriers 17

117 44:57 Calum Ross M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13

118 44:58 Daniel O'Connell M50 Cambuslang Harriers 17 NS Short Laps

119 44:59 Iain Gordon M35 Harmeny AC 18

120 45:26 Graeme Haddow M55 East Kilbride AC 14 NS Private

121 45:27 David Scott M45 Lasswade AC 19

122 45:30 Andrew Tomlinson M35 Bellahouston RR 19

123 45:32 Tessa Ward W50 Perth RR 1

124 45:33 Carrie-Ann Ward W40 Forres Harriers 4

125 45:36 Andrew Mostyn M40 Giffnock North AC 13

126 45:47 Ian Rae M55 Calderglen Harriers 15

127 45:57 Rhona Younger W40 Perth RR 5

128 46:12 John McKee M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

129 46:13 Mark Milligan M45 Law & District AAC 20

130 46:14 Isla McIntosh SW Bellahouston RR 8

131 46:20 Carole Craig W50 Springburn Harriers 2

131 46:20 Antony Nicoll M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21

133 46:42 Stuart Telfer M45 Bellahouston RR 22

134 46:47 Kevin Reith M50 Kinross RR 18

135 46:50 Mhairi Hill W40 Bellahouston RR 6

136 46:51 Grant Sellar M55 Ferranti AAC 17

137 46:58 William Buchanan M65 Calderglen Harriers 1

137 46:58 Miranda Richmond W45 Motherwell AC 7

139 46:59 Jackie Nicol W55 Forres Harriers 1

140 47:03 Jacqueline Campbell W45 Giffnock North AC 8

141 47:07 Gemma Leadbetter W35 Dumfries RC 5

142 47:08 Morag Taggart W60 Dundee Road Runners 1

143 47:09 Liam McCabe M55 Central AC 18

144 47:13 John Boyle M60 Kinross RR 2

145 47:14 Alison Lessells W35 Calderglen Harriers 6

146 47:18 Kenny McDonald M45 Bellahouston RR 23

147 47:25 Jamie Wieland SM Bellahouston RR 18

148 47:33 Calum MacDonald M35 Ferranti AAC 20

148 47:33 Lisa Dalgliesh W45 Gala Harriers 9

150 47:56 Philip Owens M60 Garioch RR 3

150 47:56 Emma Hunter SW Motherwell AC 9 Adjusted



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

152 48:03 Matthew Campbell M35 Bellahouston RR 21

153 48:15 Gillian McCaffer W40 Motherwell AC 7

154 48:26 Angela Jewitt W45 Gala Harriers 10

155 48:29 Madeline Smillie W45 Bellahouston RR 11

155 48:29 Stephen Bell M65 Bellahouston RR 2

157 48:35 Alice Howe SW Bellahouston RR 10

158 48:37 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 1

159 48:46 Tony Breslin M50 Bellahouston RR 19

160 48:47 Diane White W50 Perth RR 3

161 48:48 Stuart Clark M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 14

162 48:56 Alison Gelly W50 Dundee Road Runners 4

163 49:03 Jonny Moran M40 Bellahouston RR 15

164 49:05 Stephen Leonard M45 Cambuslang Harriers 24

164 49:05 Julia Drewer W40 Ferranti AAC 8

166 49:16 Scott Kelman SM Motherwell AC 19

167 49:17 Alison Arnold W45 Ferranti AAC 12

168 49:22 Kevin McPhillips M45 Motherwell AC 25

169 49:25 Campbell Blair M45 Pitreavie AAC 26

170 49:40 Julia McDonald W40 Bellahouston RR 9

171 49:54 Laura Henderson SW Bellahouston RR 11

172 50:06 Jocelyn Richard W60 Gala Harriers 2

173 50:22 Allan Gall M60 Central AC 4

174 50:23 Claire Monaghan W40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10 NS Private

175 50:30 Pauline Doherty W50 Springburn Harriers 5

176 50:36 Scott Walker M35 Pitreavie AAC 22

177 50:41 Karen McAllister W60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

178 50:42 Alan Moir M45 Springburn Harriers 27

179 51:07 Gillian Kemp W35 Kinross RR 7

180 51:31 Adam Gray M35 Penicuik Harriers 23

181 51:52 Steph McGregor W35 Kinross RR 8

182 52:01 Robert Gibson M35 Calderglen Harriers 24

183 52:07 Ann Malcolm W55 Kinross RR 2

184 52:08 Anne Campbell W40 Bellahouston RR 11

185 52:10 Michael Atkinson M35 Kinross RR 25

185 52:10 Graeme Pert M60 Bellahouston RR 5 NS Short

187 52:43 Lucy Fraser W40 Kinross RR 12

188 52:47 David Morrans M50 Harmeny AC 20

189 52:48 Alexandra Hayden SW Calderglen Harriers 12

189 52:48 Leanne Mcintosh W35 Bellahouston RR 9

191 52:49 Richard Leyton M45 Bellahouston RR 28

192 53:13 Gillian Lopez W55 Kinross RR 3

193 53:14 Roz Wilson W50 Bellahouston RR 6

194 53:19 Morna Fleming W65 Pitreavie AAC 2

195 53:25 Janet Murray W35 Dundee Road Runners 10

196 53:43 Lou Ella Cole W40 Perth RR 13

197 53:48 Moira Smith W55 Harmeny AC 4

198 53:55 Marian Monk W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 13

199 54:00 Bryan Coggane M40 Pitreavie AAC 16

200 54:04 Marty Campbell M45 Bellahouston RR 29



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

201 54:10 Maria Dale W60 Perth RR 4

202 54:17 Gary Arthur SM Motherwell AC 20

203 54:44 Viki Smith W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 14

204 54:51 ERIC LINDSAY M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 30 NS Private

205 55:15 Anne Wilson W65 Kinross RR 3

206 55:24 Russell Cannon M35 Newburgh Dunes RC 26

207 56:17 Kevin Gill M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 19

208 56:32 Isla Craig W50 Kinross RR 7

209 56:37 Louise McNicol W35 Bellahouston RR 11

210 57:04 Martin Kay M40 Law & District AAC 17

211 57:31 David Houston M70 Kinross RR 1

212 58:21 Andreas Drewer M45 Ferranti AAC 31

213 58:53 Anne Macintyre W65 Kinross RR 4

214 58:59 Danny Phillips M50 Bellahouston RR 21 Adjusted

215 59:38 Terry Nimmo W55 Bellahouston RR 5

216 1:02:07 Deborah Cooper W60 Pitreavie AAC 5 NS Short

217 1:02:50 Catherine McAdams W40 Kinross RR 14

218 1:04:04 Russell Couper M55 Calderglen Harriers 20

219 1:04:13 Shirley Wieland W55 Bellahouston RR 6

220 1:06:28 Pamela Lorimer W45 Harmeny AC 15

221 1:06:49 Sarah Eaton W60 Kinross RR 6

222 1:07:24 Cormack Smith M55 Bellahouston RR 21 NS St/Fin +1k

223 1:12:34 Carla Telfer W45 Bellahouston RR 16 NS Private

224 1:12:57 Lynn Cumming W50 Bellahouston RR 8



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 32:52 Graham Bee M35 Inverness Harriers AAC 1

2 33:12 Michael Wright SM Central AC 1

3 33:40 Martin Brown SM Kilmarnock H&AC 2

4 34:09 Grant Murphy SM Bellahouston RR 3

5 34:14 John Newsom M35 Inverness Harriers AAC 2

6 35:17 Stuart Laurence SM Bellahouston RR 4

7 35:32 Craig Ferguson SM Kilmarnock H&AC 5

8 36:02 Oliver Reilly SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

9 36:18 Paul Burns M35 Motherwell AC 3

10 36:19 Iain McDonald M35 Cambuslang Harriers 4 NS St/Fi +1k

11 36:46 Peter Simpson SM Edinburgh AC 7

12 37:41 Andrew Knowles SM Garioch RR 8

13 38:00 Alan Moss M35 Bellahouston RR 5 NS Short

14 38:01 David Henderson M35 Pitreavie AAC 6

15 38:08 Jordan Orr SM Giffnock North AC 9 NS Short

16 38:23 Ritchie Thomson M35 Penicuik Harriers 7 NS No Data

17 38:44 Andrew Carrick SM Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 10

18 38:45 Grant Cairns M35 Springburn Harriers 8

19 39:04 James Turnbull SM Garioch RR 11

20 39:06 Brian Thomson SM Airdrie Harriers 12

21 39:14 Rory Brand SM Garioch RR 13

22 39:36 Chris Allan SM Bellahouston RR 14

23 39:37 James Battye SM Bellahouston RR 15

24 39:40 Gary Larman M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 9

25 39:55 Martin Hill M35 Kinross RR 10

26 40:04 Callum Wright SM Calderglen Harriers 16

27 40:40 Garry Munro M35 Shetland AAC 11

28 41:37 Jamie Robinson M35 Bellahouston RR 12

29 41:39 Graham McInnes M35 PH Racing Club 13

30 42:16 Simon Wells M35 Bellahouston RR 14

31 42:17 Paul Markac M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 15

32 44:00 Iain Buckley SM Gala Harriers 17

33 44:14 Ghulam Mujtaba Nasir M35 Garioch RR 16

34 44:52 Paul Wilson M35 Springburn Harriers 17

35 44:59 Iain Gordon M35 Harmeny AC 18

36 45:30 Andrew Tomlinson M35 Bellahouston RR 19

37 47:25 Jamie Wieland SM Bellahouston RR 18

38 47:33 Calum MacDonald M35 Ferranti AAC 20

39 48:03 Matthew Campbell M35 Bellahouston RR 21

40 49:16 Scott Kelman SM Motherwell AC 19

41 50:36 Scott Walker M35 Pitreavie AAC 22

42 51:31 Adam Gray M35 Penicuik Harriers 23

43 52:01 Robert Gibson M35 Calderglen Harriers 24

44 52:10 Michael Atkinson M35 Kinross RR 25

45 54:17 Gary Arthur SM Motherwell AC 20

46 55:24 Russell Cannon M35 Newburgh Dunes RC 26



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Master Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 33:14 Donnie Macdonald M40 Inverness Harriers AAC 1

2 34:43 Darran Muir M40 Law & District AAC 2

3 35:44 Paul Monaghan M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 1

4 35:56 David Scott M40 Kinross RR 3

5 36:02 Duncan Ryan M50 Perth RR 1

6 36:19 Justin Carter M45 Cambuslang Harriers 2

7 36:32 Gary Trewartha M40 Gala Harriers 4

8 36:36 George McKinley M45 Dundee Road Runners 3

9 36:47 Mark King M50 Cambuslang Harriers 2

10 36:57 Kev Craig M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 5

11 37:00 David Gardiner M50 Motherwell AC 3

12 37:02 Chris Upson M55 Cambuslang Harriers 1

13 37:36 Wright Beveridge M50 PH Racing Club 4

14 37:43 David Knight M50 Perth RR 5

15 37:50 Graham McLellan M45 Dumfries RC 4

16 38:16 John Brogan M45 Airdrie Harriers 5

17 38:22 Matt Newton M45 Kinross RR 6

18 38:30 Mark Connelly M45 Airdrie Harriers 7

19 38:36 Connell Drummond M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 8

19 38:36 Alan Derrick M55 Calderglen Harriers 2

21 39:09 Iain Macleod M50 Corstorphine AAC 6

22 39:15 Colin Hughes M55 Bellahouston RR 3

22 39:15 Tom Fardon M40 Dundee Road Runners 6

24 39:17 Colin Brown M40 Gala Harriers 7

24 39:17 Ewan Jack M45 Central AC 9

26 39:27 Richard Ward M50 Perth RR 7

27 39:29 Mark Mclean M50 PH Racing Club 8

28 39:30 Scott Love M40 PH Racing Club 8

28 39:30 James Shepherd M40 Bellahouston RR 8

30 39:37 Jamie Reid M45 Cambuslang Harriers 10

31 39:45 Brian Lees M55 Lothian RC 4

32 39:52 Bruce Smith M55 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 5

33 40:11 Grant Matheson M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

34 40:45 Matthew Cox M50 Shetland AAC 9

35 40:50 Andy Fenwick M40 Newburgh Dunes RC 10

36 41:00 Mick Kennish-Ward M55 Lothian RC 7 Adjusted

37 41:12 Bruce Taylor M50 Garioch RR 10

37 41:12 Ciaron Collins M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11

39 41:30 John Stevenson M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 11

40 42:03 Donald Shaw M50 Central AC 12

41 42:04 John Mcintosh M55 Dundee Road Runners 8

41 42:04 Jens Subke M45 Central AC 12

43 42:19 Allon Galbraith M60 Bellahouston RR 1

44 42:36 Steve Ingledew M55 Edinburgh AC 9 NS Private

45 42:48 Michael Corson M55 Kilmarnock H&AC 10

46 42:52 Martin Howell M50 Calderglen Harriers 13

47 42:54 Tom Ferris M50 Bellahouston RR 14

48 42:59 Joe Melton M45 Harmeny AC 13

49 43:08 Michael Mitchell M50 Dundee Road Runners 15

50 43:11 Martin Murphy M45 Bellahouston RR 14



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Master Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

51 43:21 David Hoolaghan M40 Motherwell AC 11

51 43:21 John Edwards M40 East Kilbride AC 11

53 43:38 Andrew Munro M45 Giffnock North AC 15

54 43:57 Sandy Gardner M50 VP-Glasgow AC 16

55 43:58 David Wardrope M45 Calderglen Harriers 16 NS Short

56 44:04 Andy Traill M45 Newburgh Dunes RC 17

57 44:23 Vincent Glennon M45 East Kilbride AC 18

58 44:33 Jim Mearns M55 Calderglen Harriers 11

59 44:43 Keith Charters M55 East Kilbride AC 12

60 44:57 Calum Ross M55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13

61 44:58 Daniel O'Connell M50 Cambuslang Harriers 17 NS Short Laps

62 45:26 Graeme Haddow M55 East Kilbride AC 14 NS Private

63 45:27 David Scott M45 Lasswade AC 19

64 45:36 Andrew Mostyn M40 Giffnock North AC 13

65 45:47 Ian Rae M55 Calderglen Harriers 15

66 46:12 John McKee M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

67 46:13 Mark Milligan M45 Law & District AAC 20

68 46:20 Antony Nicoll M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21

69 46:42 Stuart Telfer M45 Bellahouston RR 22

70 46:47 Kevin Reith M50 Kinross RR 18

71 46:51 Grant Sellar M55 Ferranti AAC 17

72 46:58 William Buchanan M65 Calderglen Harriers 1

73 47:09 Liam McCabe M55 Central AC 18

74 47:13 John Boyle M60 Kinross RR 2

75 47:18 Kenny McDonald M45 Bellahouston RR 23

76 47:56 Philip Owens M60 Garioch RR 3

77 48:29 Stephen Bell M65 Bellahouston RR 2

78 48:46 Tony Breslin M50 Bellahouston RR 19

79 48:48 Stuart Clark M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 14

80 49:03 Jonny Moran M40 Bellahouston RR 15

81 49:05 Stephen Leonard M45 Cambuslang Harriers 24

82 49:22 Kevin McPhillips M45 Motherwell AC 25

83 49:25 Campbell Blair M45 Pitreavie AAC 26

84 50:22 Allan Gall M60 Central AC 4

85 50:42 Alan Moir M45 Springburn Harriers 27

86 52:10 Graeme Pert M60 Bellahouston RR 5 NS Short

87 52:47 David Morrans M50 Harmeny AC 20

88 52:49 Richard Leyton M45 Bellahouston RR 28

89 54:00 Bryan Coggane M40 Pitreavie AAC 16

90 54:04 Marty Campbell M45 Bellahouston RR 29

91 54:51 ERIC LINDSAY M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 30 NS Private

92 56:17 Kevin Gill M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 19

93 57:04 Martin Kay M40 Law & District AAC 17

94 57:31 David Houston M70 Kinross RR 1

95 58:21 Andreas Drewer M45 Ferranti AAC 31

96 58:59 Danny Phillips M50 Bellahouston RR 21 Adjusted

97 1:04:04 Russell Couper M55 Calderglen Harriers 20

98 1:07:24 Cormack Smith M55 Bellahouston RR 21 NS St/Fin +1k



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Women

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 38:39 Kirstin Maxwell SW Gala Harriers 1

2 38:58 Catriona MacDonald SW Bellahouston RR 2

3 39:48 Yvonne McNairn W35 Giffnock North AC 1

4 40:34 Lorna Baird SW Kilmarnock H&AC 3

5 41:52 Julie Beveridge W35 Calderglen Harriers 2

6 42:57 Jocelyn Moar SW Edinburgh AC 4

7 42:58 Alyson Conquer SW Kilmarnock H&AC 5

8 43:26 Rachel Callaghan SW Dundee Road Runners 6

9 43:43 Karen Allen W35 Calderglen Harriers 3

10 44:22 Jessica Haworth SW Forres Harriers 7

11 44:40 Jennifer Beattie W35 Kilmarnock H&AC 4

12 46:14 Isla McIntosh SW Bellahouston RR 8

13 47:07 Gemma Leadbetter W35 Dumfries RC 5

14 47:14 Alison Lessells W35 Calderglen Harriers 6

15 47:56 Emma Hunter SW Motherwell AC 9 Adjusted

16 48:35 Alice Howe SW Bellahouston RR 10

17 49:54 Laura Henderson SW Bellahouston RR 11

18 51:07 Gillian Kemp W35 Kinross RR 7

19 51:52 Steph McGregor W35 Kinross RR 8

20 52:48 Alexandra Hayden SW Calderglen Harriers 12

20 52:48 Leanne Mcintosh W35 Bellahouston RR 9

22 53:25 Janet Murray W35 Dundee Road Runners 10

23 56:37 Louise McNicol W35 Bellahouston RR 11



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km Master Women

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 38:47 Michelle Sandison W40 Shetland AAC 1

2 41:08 Emer Campbell W40 Bellahouston RR 2

3 41:25 Charlotte Black W45 Shetland AAC 1

4 42:17 Jillian Gordon W45 Kinross RR 2

5 42:55 Allie Chong W45 Giffnock North AC 3

6 44:09 Fiona Zeiner W45 Harmeny AC 4

7 44:11 Julie Ramsay W40 Perth RR 3

8 44:14 Katie Mathieson W45 Bellahouston RR 5

9 44:40 Claire Wharton W45 Bellahouston RR 6

10 45:32 Tessa Ward W50 Perth RR 1

11 45:33 Carrie-Ann Ward W40 Forres Harriers 4

12 45:57 Rhona Younger W40 Perth RR 5

13 46:20 Carole Craig W50 Springburn Harriers 2

14 46:50 Mhairi Hill W40 Bellahouston RR 6

15 46:58 Miranda Richmond W45 Motherwell AC 7

16 46:59 Jackie Nicol W55 Forres Harriers 1

17 47:03 Jacqueline Campbell W45 Giffnock North AC 8

18 47:08 Morag Taggart W60 Dundee Road Runners 1

19 47:33 Lisa Dalgliesh W45 Gala Harriers 9

20 48:15 Gillian McCaffer W40 Motherwell AC 7

21 48:26 Angela Jewitt W45 Gala Harriers 10

22 48:29 Madeline Smillie W45 Bellahouston RR 11

23 48:37 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 1

24 48:47 Diane White W50 Perth RR 3

25 48:56 Alison Gelly W50 Dundee Road Runners 4

26 49:05 Julia Drewer W40 Ferranti AAC 8

27 49:17 Alison Arnold W45 Ferranti AAC 12

28 49:40 Julia McDonald W40 Bellahouston RR 9

29 50:06 Jocelyn Richard W60 Gala Harriers 2

30 50:23 Claire Monaghan W40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10 NS Private

31 50:30 Pauline Doherty W50 Springburn Harriers 5

32 50:41 Karen McAllister W60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

33 52:07 Ann Malcolm W55 Kinross RR 2

34 52:08 Anne Campbell W40 Bellahouston RR 11

35 52:43 Lucy Fraser W40 Kinross RR 12

36 53:13 Gillian Lopez W55 Kinross RR 3

37 53:14 Roz Wilson W50 Bellahouston RR 6

38 53:19 Morna Fleming W65 Pitreavie AAC 2

39 53:43 Lou Ella Cole W40 Perth RR 13

40 53:48 Moira Smith W55 Harmeny AC 4

41 53:55 Marian Monk W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 13

42 54:10 Maria Dale W60 Perth RR 4

43 54:44 Viki Smith W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 14

44 55:15 Anne Wilson W65 Kinross RR 3

45 56:32 Isla Craig W50 Kinross RR 7

46 58:53 Anne Macintyre W65 Kinross RR 4

47 59:38 Terry Nimmo W55 Bellahouston RR 5

48 1:02:07 Deborah Cooper W60 Pitreavie AAC 5 NS Short

49 1:02:50 Catherine McAdams W40 Kinross RR 14

50 1:04:13 Shirley Wieland W55 Bellahouston RR 6

51 1:06:28 Pamela Lorimer W45 Harmeny AC 15

52 1:06:49 Sarah Eaton W60 Kinross RR 6

53 1:12:34 Carla Telfer W45 Bellahouston RR 16 NS Private

54 1:12:57 Lynn Cumming W50 Bellahouston RR 8



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

10km U20

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 39:00 Kristofer Hernandez U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

2 39:47 Christopher McCarron U20M Calderglen Harriers 2 Adjusted

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 44:10 Shania King U20W Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 15:19 Richard Mair M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 1

2 15:59 Jamie Traynor SM Cambuslang Harriers 1

3 16:00 Stuart Gibson M35 Cambuslang Harriers 2

4 16:04 Gordon Robertson M40 Cambuslang Harriers 1 NS Short

5 16:06 Andrew Carey U20M Cambuslang Harriers 1

6 16:10 Struan Bennet U15B Fife AC 1

7 16:52 Gary McBride SM Springburn Harriers 2 NS Private

7 16:52 Jordan Phillips U15B Kilmarnock H&AC 2

9 16:57 James Gillon U20M Law & District AAC 2

10 17:03 Mark Gallacher M45 Motherwell AC 1

11 17:07 Kevin Riddell M35 Perth RR 3

12 17:14 Steven Campbell M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

13 17:19 Mark Brown SM Fraserburgh RC 3

14 17:34 Bruce Carse M40 Bellahouston RR 2

15 17:37 Stephen Hanley SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

15 17:37 Jonathon Downey U15B Kilmarnock H&AC 3

17 17:38 Kara Tait SW Kilmarnock H&AC 1

18 17:44 Eddie Torrie M50 Perth RR 1

19 17:46 Kieren Mooney U20M Giffnock North AC 3

20 17:52 Alan Digweed M40 Bellahouston RR 3

21 17:53 Robert Lindsay M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 3

22 17:55 Duncan Anderson M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

23 18:00 Andy Norris M35 Springburn Harriers 4

24 18:01 Oscar Logan U15B Law & District AAC 4

25 18:09 Fraser Armstrong SM Bellahouston Harriers 5

25 18:09 Scott Masterton SM Kilmarnock H&AC 5

27 18:10 Ian Adamson M35 Garioch RR 5

27 18:10 William Millar M40 Central AC 5

29 18:14 Ronnie Glen M45 Perth RR 4

29 18:14 Stuart McMillan M40 Bellahouston RR 6

31 18:16 Ewen Cameron M40 Motherwell AC 7

32 18:25 David Innes M50 Perth RR 2

32 18:25 E WARNER M40 Garioch RR 8

34 18:27 Graeme Downie M45 Pitreavie AAC 5

35 18:33 Steven Phillips M40 Airdrie Harriers 9

36 18:36 Callum McCormack U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

37 18:38 Iain Taylor M50 PH Racing Club 3

38 18:39 Andrew McCall SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

39 18:40 Katie Bristow SW Cambuslang Harriers 2

39 18:40 Allan Kemp M40 Kinross RR 10

39 18:40 Craig Ross M40 Bellahouston RR 10

39 18:40 Sam Grivell U17M Central AC 1

43 18:43 Gayle Lindsay SW PH Racing Club 3

44 18:58 Darren Cavaroli M45 Harmeny AC 6 NS Private

45 19:00 Daniel Doherty M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 12

45 19:00 Ian Hughes M50 Calderglen Harriers 4

47 19:06 Stan MacKenzie M55 Cambuslang Harriers 1

48 19:08 Alan Cockburn M55 PH Racing Club 2

49 19:13 David Marshall M55 Cambuslang Harriers 3

50 19:20 Colin Hall M50 Forres Harriers 5



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

51 19:22 Michael Lindsay M35 PH Racing Club 6

52 19:27 Lisa Allan W40 Fraserburgh RC 1 NS No Data

53 19:28 Geoff Main M45 Inverness Harriers AAC 7

53 19:28 Gerard Scullion M55 Bellahouston RR 4

55 19:34 Lydia Blythe SW Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 4

56 19:35 (Maxwell) StewartLaing M55 Lothian RC 5

56 19:35 John Mackenzie M50 Bellahouston RR 6 Short Adjusted

58 19:36 Ian Maxwell M60 Gala Harriers 1

58 19:36 Calum Charters U15B East Kilbride AC 5

60 19:37 Michael Andrew M55 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 6

61 19:39 Scott Nelson M50 Lothian RC 7

62 19:41 Daisy Bartlett SW Cambuslang Harriers 5

63 19:47 Geoff Campbell M40 Dundee Road Runners 13

63 19:47 Euan Hogarth M45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 8 NS Private

65 19:49 Alison McNeilly W40 Dundee Road Runners 2 NS St/Fi +1k

65 19:49 Norrie Lyall M50 Shetland AAC 8 NS Private

67 19:50 Daniel Munday U17M Law & District AAC 2

68 19:54 Ronnie Hart M45 Bellahouston RR 9

69 19:55 Keith Crane M35 Motherwell AC 7

70 19:57 Iain Dunsmore M50 Central AC 9

70 19:57 Charles Graham-Marr M60 Central AC 2

72 19:58 Ben Fraser SM Pitreavie AAC 8

73 20:01 Paul Caban M55 Ferranti AAC 7

73 20:01 Andrew Buchanan M35 Calderglen Harriers 8

75 20:05 Iain Elliott SM Central AC 9

75 20:05 John Tougher M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 10

77 20:09 Don Myles M50 Lothian RC 10

77 20:09 David Benwell M40 Central AC 14

79 20:11 Stephen Phimister M50 Calderglen Harriers 11

80 20:17 Ann Robin W40 Bellahouston RR 3

80 20:17 Craig Stewart M45 Harmeny AC 11

82 20:18 Jennifer Wetton SW Central AC 6

82 20:18 Wullie Haldane M35 PH Racing Club 9

84 20:20 Scott Wilson M45 Giffnock North AC 12

84 20:20 Gavin Morris SM Newburgh Dunes RC 10

86 20:21 Stewart McAllister M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 10

87 20:27 Alan Strang M45 Motherwell AC 13

88 20:33 Kirsty O'Brien W35 Cambuslang Harriers 1

89 20:39 Stewart Reid M40 Perth RR 15

90 20:40 Rashmi Shah M50 Kinross RR 12

91 20:41 Benjamin Gibson M35 Dundee Road Runners 11

91 20:41 Dougie Hunter M55 Lothian RC 8 NS No Data

93 20:42 Frances Lowrie SW Giffnock North AC 7

94 20:47 Rob Crusher M55 Giffnock North AC 9

95 20:51 James McGreevy M35 Bellahouston RR 12

96 20:54 Arthur Mulholland M55 East Kilbride AC 10

97 20:57 Allan Dunbar M45 Penicuik Harriers 14

98 20:58 Michael Royden M50 Dundee Road Runners 13

99 20:59 Caitlyn Christie U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

100 21:01 Katrina Lindsay SW PH Racing Club 8

100 21:01 Harry Mulholland M55 Lothian RC 11



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

102 21:07 Ed Norton M65 PH Racing Club 1

103 21:09 Faye Cox SW Shetland AAC 9

104 21:15 James Wales SM Kilmarnock H&AC 11

105 21:20 Graeme Kennedy M55 Motherwell AC 12

105 21:20 Elaine Omand SW Dundee Road Runners 10

107 21:23 Laura Jedrusiak U17W Kilmarnock H&AC 1

108 21:24 Eilidh Reynolds SW Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11 Adjusted

109 21:26 James McLaughlin M55 Cambuslang Harriers 13

110 21:28 Declan Gall SM Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12 Adjusted

111 21:30 Carole Setchell W35 Cambuslang Harriers 2

111 21:30 Catherine Matthews W45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

113 21:31 Lorraine MacPherson W45 Perth RR 2

114 21:35 Jim Gillon M55 Law & District AAC 14

115 21:36 Malcolm Finlayson M50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14

116 21:38 Tom Sludden M50 Pitreavie AAC 15

117 21:43 Anthony Lunn M50 Gala Harriers 16

118 21:45 Keith Martin M55 Harmeny AC 15

119 21:46 Malcolm Hammond M65 PH Racing Club 2

120 21:48 Gillian McGUIRE W50 Perth RR 1

121 21:50 Robin McAuslan M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

122 21:52 Grant Robertson M50 Dundee Road Runners 17

123 21:55 David Nightingale M65 Gala Harriers 3

123 21:55 Allan Mclellan M60 Calderglen Harriers 3

125 22:00 Debi Scott SW Giffnock North AC 12

126 22:02 Michael Carlin M40 East Kilbride AC 16

126 22:02 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen RC 15

128 22:03 Robyn Morrocco W35 PH Racing Club 3

129 22:12 Gerard O'Neil M40 East Kilbride AC 17

129 22:12 Louise Adams SW Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 13

131 22:13 Roisin Fulton W45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

132 22:14 Bryan Mills M50 Garioch RR 18

132 22:14 Claire McSorley SW Calderglen Harriers 14

134 22:17 Kenny Leinster M60 Calderglen Harriers 4

135 22:18 Marc Cummings M40 Airdrie Harriers 18

136 22:19 Steven McCaw SM Motherwell AC 13

137 22:20 Frans Roelofse M60 Bellahouston RR 5

138 22:21 Gillian Duncan W45 Gala Harriers 4

139 22:22 Scot Hill M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 19

140 22:23 Elaine Walker W40 Harmeny AC 4

141 22:25 Jamie Nix U20M Kilmarnock H&AC 5

142 22:28 Richard Beattie M35 Law & District AAC 13

143 22:29 Pamela Baillie W45 Gala Harriers 5

143 22:29 Ilona Kriauzaite W35 Metro Aberdeen RC 4 NS St/Fin +1k

145 22:30 Clare Barr W50 Motherwell AC 2

145 22:30 Robert Gordon M50 Dumfries RC 20

147 22:33 Jim Holmes M50 Calderglen Harriers 21

147 22:33 Claire Douglas W45 Perth RR 6 Short Adjusted

149 22:34 Lindsay Dun W50 Gala Harriers 3

150 22:39 Morven Glennie SW Airdrie Harriers 15



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

151 22:40 Jan Howard W45 Shetland AAC 7

152 22:46 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17

152 22:46 John. Parker M55 Kilmarnock H&AC 17 NS Short

154 22:48 Frances Ferguson W55 Calderglen Harriers 1

155 22:51 Richard Lawton M45 Calderglen Harriers 16

156 22:52 Eileen Maxwell W55 Gala Harriers 2

157 22:57 Alison Gregory SW Kinross RR 16

158 23:01 Lynne Hamilton W40 Bellahouston RR 5

159 23:02 Jonathan Fleetham M40 Garioch RR 19

159 23:02 Derek Arthur M45 Dundee Road Runners 17

161 23:05 Donna Campbell W40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

162 23:10 William McCulloch M60 Gala Harriers 6

163 23:12 Fiona Angus W50 Perth RR 4

164 23:14 Jacqueline Heilbronn W55 Dundee Road Runners 3

165 23:18 Mark Jones M50 Harmeny AC 22

166 23:28 Joni Lindsay SW Bellahouston RR 17

167 23:41 Michael Connelly M55 Corstorphine AAC 19

167 23:41 Nina Fyfe U17W Law & District AAC 2

167 23:41 Martin Kirk M60 Garioch RR 7

170 23:46 Stephen Purvis M45 Airdrie Harriers 18

170 23:46 Mhairi Gervais W35 Bellahouston RR 5

172 23:47 Michael Mullen SM Calderglen Harriers 14

173 23:50 Angela Carson W50 Giffnock North AC 5

173 23:50 Daniel McLaughlin M60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

175 23:52 Colin Sinclair M50 Central AC 23

176 23:57 Rachel Wardrope U20W Cambuslang Harriers 1 NS Private

177 23:58 Marianne McKay W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

178 24:01 Jeanette Craig W70 Springburn Harriers 1 NS Short Lap

179 24:02 Jane Dunlop W35 Dundee Road Runners 6

180 24:04 Moraig Lyall W50 Shetland AAC 6

181 24:06 Tracey Lamont W45 Motherwell AC 9

182 24:08 Edite Gailite W40 Penicuik Harriers 7

183 24:13 Paul Lockie M50 Teviotdale Harriers 24

184 24:15 Pascaline Mollard W35 Ferranti AAC 7 NS Point2Point

185 24:18 Geo Ferguson M60 Calderglen Harriers 9

186 24:20 Ros Wright W55 Forres Harriers 4

187 24:22 Julie Thomson W40 Calderglen Harriers 8

188 24:23 Pamela Pattison W65 Pitreavie AAC 1

189 24:24 Samantha Newington W45 Perth RR 10

190 24:27 Louise Ross W40 Bellahouston RR 9

191 24:28 Fiona Greaney W50 Motherwell AC 7

192 24:30 Monica Anderson W50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 8

193 24:31 Susan Ross W50 Harmeny AC 9

194 24:32 Colin Frew M45 East Kilbride AC 19

195 24:33 Gerry Moss M55 Gala Harriers 20

196 24:35 Samantha Denis W45 Harmeny AC 11

197 24:46 Deb McKenzie W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

198 24:48 Graeme Stewart M50 Harmeny AC 25

199 24:49 Leslie Mc Derment M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 20

200 24:58 Jennifer Beattie W35 Law & District AAC 8



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Full

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

201 24:59 Janice Hamer W55 Shetland AAC 5

202 25:01 Paul Hughes M50 Forres Harriers 26

203 25:07 Clare Nicholas W50 Forres Harriers 11

204 25:11 Robert Miller M55 Ferranti AAC 21

205 25:15 Valerie Findlay W55 Kinross RR 6

205 25:15 Lynn Harvey U17W Pitreavie AAC 3

207 25:20 Alan Bothwell M60 Perth RR 10

208 25:22 Camilla Cunningham W35 Bellahouston RR 9

209 25:23 Gordon McInally M50 Calderglen Harriers 27

210 25:26 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7

211 25:40 Shonah Macdonald SW Bellahouston RR 18

212 25:42 Morgan Beaton SW Calderglen Harriers 19 NS Short

213 25:44 Wendy Grieve W55 Kinross RR 8

214 25:46 Brian Young M55 Bellahouston RR 22

215 25:51 Chi My Ta W40 Bellahouston RR 10 NS No Data

216 25:57 Siobhan Sellar W50 Ferranti AAC 12

217 26:02 David Searil M65 Calderglen Harriers 4

218 26:16 Sarah Knox W50 Metro Aberdeen RC 13

219 26:17 Barbara Knox W55 Springburn Harriers 9

220 26:25 Alan Baxter M40 East Kilbride AC 20

221 26:35 Julia Loecherbach W40 Ferranti AAC 11

222 26:50 Anne Docherty W75 Forres Harriers 1

223 26:54 Lauren Gordon W35 Pitreavie AAC 10

224 27:24 Wendy Turnbull W50 Kinross RR 14

225 27:26 Ruth McKelvie SW Bellahouston RR 20

225 27:26 Finn Milligan U17M Law & District AAC 3 Adjusted

227 27:35 Michaela Muir W40 Harmeny AC 12

228 27:36 Catherine Allan SW Bellahouston RR 21

229 27:43 Alison Houston W65 Kinross RR 2

230 27:45 Ruth Kelly W50 Calderglen Harriers 15

231 27:55 Huw Thomas M55 Pitreavie AAC 23

232 28:03 Allison Smith W65 Kinross RR 3

233 28:26 Eileen Nicol W55 Gala Harriers 10

234 28:28 Charlotte Hendry W40 Gala Harriers 13

235 28:34 Nick Windley SM Bellahouston RR 15

236 28:39 Pauline McAdam W65 Teviotdale Harriers 4

237 29:01 Brian Dunbar M65 Dundee Road Runners 5

238 29:05 Patricia Hampton W70 Harmeny AC 2

239 29:07 Vicky Harrison W40 Law & District AAC 14

240 29:30 Margaret Louise MACKIE W55 Dundee Road Runners 11 Short Adjusted

241 30:31 Elaine Robson W55 Harmeny AC 12

242 30:45 Susan Bothwell W60 Perth RR 1

243 34:37 Norman Smith M80 Kinross RR 1

244 35:07 Edward Devine M75 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 1

245 38:22 Natalie Sharp U20W Kilmarnock H&AC 2

246 39:47 David Eckersley M55 Central AC 24 NS No Data



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 15:19 Richard Mair M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 1

2 15:59 Jamie Traynor SM Cambuslang Harriers 1

3 16:00 Stuart Gibson M35 Cambuslang Harriers 2

4 16:52 Gary McBride SM Springburn Harriers 2 NS Private

5 17:07 Kevin Riddell M35 Perth RR 3

6 17:19 Mark Brown SM Fraserburgh RC 3

7 17:37 Stephen Hanley SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

8 18:00 Andy Norris M35 Springburn Harriers 4

9 18:09 Fraser Armstrong SM Bellahouston Harriers 5

9 18:09 Scott Masterton SM Kilmarnock H&AC 5

11 18:10 Ian Adamson M35 Garioch RR 5

12 18:39 Andrew McCall SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

13 19:22 Michael Lindsay M35 PH Racing Club 6

14 19:55 Keith Crane M35 Motherwell AC 7

15 19:58 Ben Fraser SM Pitreavie AAC 8

16 20:01 Andrew Buchanan M35 Calderglen Harriers 8

17 20:05 Iain Elliott SM Central AC 9

18 20:18 Wullie Haldane M35 PH Racing Club 9

19 20:20 Gavin Morris SM Newburgh Dunes RC 10

20 20:21 Stewart McAllister M35 Kilmarnock H&AC 10

21 20:41 Benjamin Gibson M35 Dundee Road Runners 11

22 20:51 James McGreevy M35 Bellahouston RR 12

23 21:15 James Wales SM Kilmarnock H&AC 11

24 21:28 Declan Gall SM Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12 Adjusted

25 22:19 Steven McCaw SM Motherwell AC 13

26 22:28 Richard Beattie M35 Law & District AAC 13

27 23:47 Michael Mullen SM Calderglen Harriers 14

28 28:34 Nick Windley SM Bellahouston RR 15



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Master Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 16:04 Gordon Robertson M40 Cambuslang Harriers 1 NS Short

2 17:03 Mark Gallacher M45 Motherwell AC 1

3 17:14 Steven Campbell M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

4 17:34 Bruce Carse M40 Bellahouston RR 2

5 17:44 Eddie Torrie M50 Perth RR 1

6 17:52 Alan Digweed M40 Bellahouston RR 3

7 17:53 Robert Lindsay M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 3

8 17:55 Duncan Anderson M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

9 18:10 William Millar M40 Central AC 5

10 18:14 Ronnie Glen M45 Perth RR 4

10 18:14 Stuart McMillan M40 Bellahouston RR 6

12 18:16 Ewen Cameron M40 Motherwell AC 7

13 18:25 David Innes M50 Perth RR 2

13 18:25 E WARNER M40 Garioch RR 8

15 18:27 Graeme Downie M45 Pitreavie AAC 5

16 18:33 Steven Phillips M40 Airdrie Harriers 9

17 18:38 Iain Taylor M50 PH Racing Club 3

18 18:40 Allan Kemp M40 Kinross RR 10

18 18:40 Craig Ross M40 Bellahouston RR 10

20 18:58 Darren Cavaroli M45 Harmeny AC 6 NS Private

21 19:00 Daniel Doherty M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 12

21 19:00 Ian Hughes M50 Calderglen Harriers 4

23 19:06 Stan MacKenzie M55 Cambuslang Harriers 1

24 19:08 Alan Cockburn M55 PH Racing Club 2

25 19:13 David Marshall M55 Cambuslang Harriers 3

26 19:20 Colin Hall M50 Forres Harriers 5

27 19:28 Geoff Main M45 Inverness Harriers AAC 7

27 19:28 Gerard Scullion M55 Bellahouston RR 4

29 19:35 (Maxwell) StewartLaing M55 Lothian RC 5

29 19:35 John Mackenzie M50 Bellahouston RR 6 Short Adjusted

31 19:36 Ian Maxwell M60 Gala Harriers 1

32 19:37 Michael Andrew M55 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 6

33 19:39 Scott Nelson M50 Lothian RC 7

34 19:47 Geoff Campbell M40 Dundee Road Runners 13

34 19:47 Euan Hogarth M45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 8 NS Private

36 19:49 Norrie Lyall M50 Shetland AAC 8 NS Private

37 19:54 Ronnie Hart M45 Bellahouston RR 9

38 19:57 Iain Dunsmore M50 Central AC 9

38 19:57 Charles Graham-Marr M60 Central AC 2

40 20:01 Paul Caban M55 Ferranti AAC 7

41 20:05 John Tougher M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 10

42 20:09 Don Myles M50 Lothian RC 10

42 20:09 David Benwell M40 Central AC 14

44 20:11 Stephen Phimister M50 Calderglen Harriers 11

45 20:17 Craig Stewart M45 Harmeny AC 11

46 20:20 Scott Wilson M45 Giffnock North AC 12

47 20:27 Alan Strang M45 Motherwell AC 13

48 20:39 Stewart Reid M40 Perth RR 15

49 20:40 Rashmi Shah M50 Kinross RR 12

50 20:41 Dougie Hunter M55 Lothian RC 8 NS No Data



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Master Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

51 20:47 Rob Crusher M55 Giffnock North AC 9

52 20:54 Arthur Mulholland M55 East Kilbride AC 10

53 20:57 Allan Dunbar M45 Penicuik Harriers 14

54 20:58 Michael Royden M50 Dundee Road Runners 13

55 21:01 Harry Mulholland M55 Lothian RC 11

56 21:07 Ed Norton M65 PH Racing Club 1

57 21:20 Graeme Kennedy M55 Motherwell AC 12

58 21:26 James McLaughlin M55 Cambuslang Harriers 13

59 21:35 Jim Gillon M55 Law & District AAC 14

60 21:36 Malcolm Finlayson M50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14

61 21:38 Tom Sludden M50 Pitreavie AAC 15

62 21:43 Anthony Lunn M50 Gala Harriers 16

63 21:45 Keith Martin M55 Harmeny AC 15

64 21:46 Malcolm Hammond M65 PH Racing Club 2

65 21:50 Robin McAuslan M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

66 21:52 Grant Robertson M50 Dundee Road Runners 17

67 21:55 David Nightingale M65 Gala Harriers 3

67 21:55 Allan Mclellan M60 Calderglen Harriers 3

69 22:02 Michael Carlin M40 East Kilbride AC 16

69 22:02 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen RC 15

71 22:12 Gerard O'Neil M40 East Kilbride AC 17

72 22:14 Bryan Mills M50 Garioch RR 18

73 22:17 Kenny Leinster M60 Calderglen Harriers 4

74 22:18 Marc Cummings M40 Airdrie Harriers 18

75 22:20 Frans Roelofse M60 Bellahouston RR 5

76 22:22 Scot Hill M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 19

77 22:30 Robert Gordon M50 Dumfries RC 20

78 22:33 Jim Holmes M50 Calderglen Harriers 21

79 22:46 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17

79 22:46 John. Parker M55 Kilmarnock H&AC 17 NS Short

81 22:51 Richard Lawton M45 Calderglen Harriers 16

82 23:02 Jonathan Fleetham M40 Garioch RR 19

82 23:02 Derek Arthur M45 Dundee Road Runners 17

84 23:10 William McCulloch M60 Gala Harriers 6

85 23:18 Mark Jones M50 Harmeny AC 22

86 23:41 Michael Connelly M55 Corstorphine AAC 19

86 23:41 Martin Kirk M60 Garioch RR 7

88 23:46 Stephen Purvis M45 Airdrie Harriers 18

89 23:50 Daniel McLaughlin M60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

90 23:52 Colin Sinclair M50 Central AC 23

91 24:13 Paul Lockie M50 Teviotdale Harriers 24

92 24:18 Geo Ferguson M60 Calderglen Harriers 9

93 24:32 Colin Frew M45 East Kilbride AC 19

94 24:33 Gerry Moss M55 Gala Harriers 20

95 24:48 Graeme Stewart M50 Harmeny AC 25

96 24:49 Leslie Mc Derment M45 Kilmarnock H&AC 20

97 25:01 Paul Hughes M50 Forres Harriers 26

98 25:11 Robert Miller M55 Ferranti AAC 21

99 25:20 Alan Bothwell M60 Perth RR 10

100 25:23 Gordon McInally M50 Calderglen Harriers 27



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Master Men

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

101 25:46 Brian Young M55 Bellahouston RR 22

102 26:02 David Searil M65 Calderglen Harriers 4

103 26:25 Alan Baxter M40 East Kilbride AC 20

104 27:55 Huw Thomas M55 Pitreavie AAC 23

105 29:01 Brian Dunbar M65 Dundee Road Runners 5

106 34:37 Norman Smith M80 Kinross RR 1

107 35:07 Edward Devine M75 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 1

108 39:47 David Eckersley M55 Central AC 24 NS No Data



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Women

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 17:38 Kara Tait SW Kilmarnock H&AC 1

2 18:40 Katie Bristow SW Cambuslang Harriers 2

3 18:43 Gayle Lindsay SW PH Racing Club 3

4 19:34 Lydia Blythe SW Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 4

5 19:41 Daisy Bartlett SW Cambuslang Harriers 5

6 20:18 Jennifer Wetton SW Central AC 6

7 20:33 Kirsty O'Brien W35 Cambuslang Harriers 1

8 20:42 Frances Lowrie SW Giffnock North AC 7

9 21:01 Katrina Lindsay SW PH Racing Club 8

10 21:09 Faye Cox SW Shetland AAC 9

11 21:20 Elaine Omand SW Dundee Road Runners 10

12 21:24 Eilidh Reynolds SW Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11 Adjusted

13 21:30 Carole Setchell W35 Cambuslang Harriers 2

14 22:00 Debi Scott SW Giffnock North AC 12

15 22:03 Robyn Morrocco W35 PH Racing Club 3

16 22:12 Louise Adams SW Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 13

17 22:14 Claire McSorley SW Calderglen Harriers 14

18 22:29 Ilona Kriauzaite W35 Metro Aberdeen RC 4 NS St/Fin +1k

19 22:39 Morven Glennie SW Airdrie Harriers 15

20 22:57 Alison Gregory SW Kinross RR 16

21 23:28 Joni Lindsay SW Bellahouston RR 17

22 23:46 Mhairi Gervais W35 Bellahouston RR 5

23 24:02 Jane Dunlop W35 Dundee Road Runners 6

24 24:15 Pascaline Mollard W35 Ferranti AAC 7 NS Point2Point

25 24:58 Jennifer Beattie W35 Law & District AAC 8

26 25:22 Camilla Cunningham W35 Bellahouston RR 9

27 25:40 Shonah Macdonald SW Bellahouston RR 18

28 25:42 Morgan Beaton SW Calderglen Harriers 19 NS Short

29 26:54 Lauren Gordon W35 Pitreavie AAC 10

30 27:26 Ruth McKelvie SW Bellahouston RR 20

31 27:36 Catherine Allan SW Bellahouston RR 21



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Masters Women

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 19:27 Lisa Allan W40 Fraserburgh RC 1 NS No Data

2 19:49 Alison McNeilly W40 Dundee Road Runners 2 NS St/Fi +1k

3 20:17 Ann Robin W40 Bellahouston RR 3

4 21:30 Catherine Matthews W45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

5 21:31 Lorraine MacPherson W45 Perth RR 2

6 21:48 Gillian McGUIRE W50 Perth RR 1

7 22:13 Roisin Fulton W45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

8 22:21 Gillian Duncan W45 Gala Harriers 4

9 22:23 Elaine Walker W40 Harmeny AC 4

10 22:29 Pamela Baillie W45 Gala Harriers 5

11 22:30 Clare Barr W50 Motherwell AC 2

12 22:33 Claire Douglas W45 Perth RR 6 Short Adjusted

13 22:34 Lindsay Dun W50 Gala Harriers 3

14 22:40 Jan Howard W45 Shetland AAC 7

15 22:48 Frances Ferguson W55 Calderglen Harriers 1

16 22:52 Eileen Maxwell W55 Gala Harriers 2

17 23:01 Lynne Hamilton W40 Bellahouston RR 5

18 23:05 Donna Campbell W40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

19 23:12 Fiona Angus W50 Perth RR 4

20 23:14 Jacqueline Heilbronn W55 Dundee Road Runners 3

21 23:50 Angela Carson W50 Giffnock North AC 5

22 23:58 Marianne McKay W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

23 24:01 Jeanette Craig W70 Springburn Harriers 1 NS Short Lap

24 24:04 Moraig Lyall W50 Shetland AAC 6

25 24:06 Tracey Lamont W45 Motherwell AC 9

26 24:08 Edite Gailite W40 Penicuik Harriers 7

27 24:20 Ros Wright W55 Forres Harriers 4

28 24:22 Julie Thomson W40 Calderglen Harriers 8

29 24:23 Pamela Pattison W65 Pitreavie AAC 1

30 24:24 Samantha Newington W45 Perth RR 10

31 24:27 Louise Ross W40 Bellahouston RR 9

32 24:28 Fiona Greaney W50 Motherwell AC 7

33 24:30 Monica Anderson W50 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 8

34 24:31 Susan Ross W50 Harmeny AC 9

35 24:35 Samantha Denis W45 Harmeny AC 11

36 24:46 Deb McKenzie W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

37 24:59 Janice Hamer W55 Shetland AAC 5

38 25:07 Clare Nicholas W50 Forres Harriers 11

39 25:15 Valerie Findlay W55 Kinross RR 6

40 25:26 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7

41 25:44 Wendy Grieve W55 Kinross RR 8

42 25:51 Chi My Ta W40 Bellahouston RR 10 NS No Data

43 25:57 Siobhan Sellar W50 Ferranti AAC 12

44 26:16 Sarah Knox W50 Metro Aberdeen RC 13

45 26:17 Barbara Knox W55 Springburn Harriers 9

46 26:35 Julia Loecherbach W40 Ferranti AAC 11

47 26:50 Anne Docherty W75 Forres Harriers 1

48 27:24 Wendy Turnbull W50 Kinross RR 14

49 27:35 Michaela Muir W40 Harmeny AC 12

50 27:43 Alison Houston W65 Kinross RR 2



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km Masters Women

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

51 27:45 Ruth Kelly W50 Calderglen Harriers 15

52 28:03 Allison Smith W65 Kinross RR 3

53 28:26 Eileen Nicol W55 Gala Harriers 10

54 28:28 Charlotte Hendry W40 Gala Harriers 13

55 28:39 Pauline McAdam W65 Teviotdale Harriers 4

56 29:05 Patricia Hampton W70 Harmeny AC 2

57 29:07 Vicky Harrison W40 Law & District AAC 14

58 29:30 Margaret Louise MACKIE W55 Dundee Road Runners 11 Short Adjusted

59 30:31 Elaine Robson W55 Harmeny AC 12

60 30:45 Susan Bothwell W60 Perth RR 1



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

5km U20 U17 U15

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 16:10 Struan Bennet U15B Fife AC 1

2 16:52 Jordan Phillips U15B Kilmarnock H&AC 2

3 17:37 Jonathon Downey U15B Kilmarnock H&AC 3

4 18:01 Oscar Logan U15B Law & District AAC 4

5 19:36 Calum Charters U15B East Kilbride AC 5

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 20:59 Caitlyn Christie U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 18:40 Sam Grivell U17M Central AC 1

2 19:50 Daniel Munday U17M Law & District AAC 2

3 27:26 Finn Milligan U17M Law & District AAC 3 Adjusted

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 21:23 Laura Jedrusiak U17W Kilmarnock H&AC 1

2 23:41 Nina Fyfe U17W Law & District AAC 2

3 25:15 Lynn Harvey U17W Pitreavie AAC 3

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 16:06 Andrew Carey U20M Cambuslang Harriers 1

2 16:57 James Gillon U20M Law & District AAC 2

3 17:46 Kieren Mooney U20M Giffnock North AC 3

4 18:36 Callum McCormack U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

5 22:25 Jamie Nix U20M Kilmarnock H&AC 5

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Pos Note

1 23:57 Rachel Wardrope U20W Cambuslang Harriers 1 NS Private

2 38:22 Natalie Sharp U20W Kilmarnock H&AC 2



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

3km U17 U15 U13

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 10:04 Sam Rice U13B Kilmarnock H&AC 1

2 10:27 Sam McCarthy U13B Cambuslang Harriers 2

3 11:08 Ryan Kellock U13B Law & District AAC 3

4 11:10 Aaron Middleton U13B Central AC 4

5 11:16 Zico Field U13B Gala Harriers 5

6 11:40 Matthew Monachello U13B Kilmarnock H&AC 6

7 11:51 Oliver Wagstaff U13B Inverclyde AC 7

8 12:06 Cameron McGarey U13B Kilmarnock H&AC 8

9 12:13 Matty Fleming U13B Gala Harriers 9

10 12:14 Jamie Connor U13B East Kilbride AC 10

11 12:21 Kieran Matthews U13B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11

12 12:40 Dylan Edwards U13B East Kilbride AC 12

13 12:43 Liam Kane U13B Inverclyde AC 13

14 12:49 Jonathan Hunter U13B East Kilbride AC 14

15 12:56 Jamie Work U13B Kilmarnock H&AC 15

16 13:02 Kealan O'Shea-Morr U13B Harmeny AC 16

17 13:07 Daniel Simpson U13B Law & District AAC 17

18 13:58 Robert Hunter U13B Inverclyde AC 18

19 14:01 Ben Gerrard U13B Inverclyde AC 19

20 14:25 Archie Lynch U13B Harmeny AC 20

21 14:40 Callum Lowdon U13B Law & District AAC 21

22 14:51 Callum Woods U13B Law & District AAC 22

23 15:05 Jack McInnes U13B Pitreavie AAC 23

24 16:20 Alex Orr U13B Law & District AAC 24



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

3km U17 U15 U13

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 11:51 Jessica Taylor U13G Edinburgh AC 1

2 11:56 Freya Pryce U13G Edinburgh AC 2

3 12:01 Dashka MacDonald U13G Edinburgh AC 3

4 12:09 Nell McGregor U13G North Ayrshire AAC 4

5 12:25 Grace Cook U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5

6 12:37 Beth Collins U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 6

7 12:40 Summer Taggart U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

8 12:47 Madeline McGregor U13G North Ayrshire AAC 8

9 12:54 Megan McKay U13G Edinburgh AC 9

10 12:55 Erin McEleny U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

11 13:00 Iris Nicoll U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11

12 13:07 Eloise Scott U13G Lasswade AC 12

13 13:20 Isabella Passway U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13

14 13:22 Isla Donnelly U13G VP-Glasgow AC 14

14 13:22 Maria McCabe U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 14

16 13:23 Ruth Walsh U13G VP-Glasgow AC 16

17 13:27 Jennie Munro U13G Kilmarnock H&AC 17

18 13:32 Jessica Donnelly U13G VP-Glasgow AC 18

19 13:44 Dearbhla Fulton U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 19

19 13:44 Hannah McDermott U13G VP-Glasgow AC 19

21 13:50 Alayna McCann U13G Law & District AAC 21

22 13:53 Millie Newall U13G Springburn Harriers 22

23 13:59 Jessica Hendry U13G Gala Harriers 23

24 14:01 Isla Tonner U13G Kilmarnock H&AC 24

25 14:08 Cristina Elliot U13G Team East Lothian 25

26 14:34 Abby Docherty U13G North Ayrshire AAC 26

27 14:37 Naideen Dailly U13G North Ayrshire AAC 27

28 14:48 Emma Gribben U13G Kilbarchan AAC 28

29 15:01 Poppy Lunn U13G Gala Harriers 29

30 15:03 Rachel Stevenson U13G Law & District AAC 30

31 15:06 Rachel Mcphillips U13G Whitemoss AAC 31

32 15:37 Freya Blaikie U13G Annan and District AC 32

33 15:40 Matilda Brockley U13G Annan and District AC 33

34 15:48 Lindsay Wishart U13G Law & District AAC 34

35 16:10 Abigail Kennedy U13G Kilmarnock H&AC 35

36 17:37 Millie Dennison U13G Orkney AC 36

37 17:52 Kirsty Currie U13G Law & District AAC 37

38 17:54 Laurie Hunter U13G Pitreavie AAC 38

39 20:19 Molly Hunter U13G Kilmarnock H&AC 39

40 22:21 Charis Crawford U13G Springburn Harriers 40

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 10:45 Finlay Jarvis U15B Perth Strathtay Harriers 1

2 10:54 Alexander Douglas U15B Perth Strathtay Harriers 2

3 10:58 Ewan Foubister U15B Orkney AC 3

4 11:00 Benjamin Kennedy U15B Central AC 4

5 11:18 Logan Whitton U15B Law & District AAC 5

6 11:45 Cameron Rankine U15B Gala Harriers 6

7 12:00 Cindy Mackenzie U15B Orkney AC 7

8 12:04 Archie Hendry U15B Gala Harriers 8

9 13:42 Jonathan O'kane U15B Cambuslang Harriers 9

10 18:22 Craig Cherrie U15B Law & District AAC 10



10th-13th July

VIRTUAL 4J Studios scottishathletics Relay Challenge

Results

3km U17 U15 U13

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 11:53 Fiona Currie U15G Law & District AAC 1

2 12:54 Ava Luke U15G Orkney AC 2

3 13:49 Effie Thomson U15G Orkney AC 3

4 13:54 Ruby Wittka-JezewskiU15G Ross County AC 4

5 14:02 Zosia Paddon U15G Central AC 5

6 18:09 Lucy McDonald U15G Harmeny AC 6

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 11:12 Aaron Bennet U17M PH Racing Club 1


